Case 2:12-cv-08676-PA-PLA Document 10 Filed 10/30/12 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:70

[\

O o0 3 & v B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Jeffrey A. LeVee (State Bar No. 125863)
levee@JonesDay.com

ric P. Enson (Siate Bar No, 204447)
egenson JonesDay.com -
JONES DAY
555 South Flower Street
Fiftieth Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071.2300
Telephone: +1.213.489.3939
Facsimile: +1.213.243.2539

Attorneys for Defendant
INTE T CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
WESTERN DIVISION

NAME.SPACE, INC.,
Plaintiff,
v.
INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND
NUMBERS,

Defendant.

LAI-3178322vI

Case No. CV 12-8676-PA

STIPULATION TO EXTEND
TIME TO RESPOND TO
INITIAL COMPLAINT BY NOT
MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3)

Complaint served: Oct. 11,2012
Current response date: Nov. 1,2012
New response date: Nov. 30,2012

Judge: Honorable Percy Anderson

STIP. EXTENDING TIME TO
RESPOND TO COMPLAINT




Case 2:12-cv-08676-PA-PLA Document 10 Filed 10/30/12 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:71

O & N N v A

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

»
23
24
25
26
27
28

WHEREAS, Plaintiff name.space, Inc., served Defendant Internet
Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (“ICANN”) with its Complaint on
October 11, 2012;

WHEREAS, ICANN’s response to the Complaint is due by November 1,
2012; and

WHEREAS, ICANN has requested and Plaintiff has agreed to stipulate,
pursuant to Rule 8-3 of Local Rules for the United States District Court for the
Central District of California, to an extension of 29 days beyond November 1, 2012,
for ICANN to respond fo the Complaint.

NOW THEREFORE, ICANN shall have a 29-day extension to respond to the
Complaint in this action, making ICANN’s response to the Complaint due on or

before November 30, 2012.

Dated: October2$ 2012 JONES DAY

, 2 |

By: ‘ ' S
Eric P. Enson

Attorneys for Defendant

INTER%ET CORPORATION FOR

ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

Dated: October 242012 MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

WAL 2 2]

Mark R. McDonald' {

Attorneys for Plaintiff
NAME.SPACE, INC.

. STIP. EXTENDING TIME TO
LAI-3178322v1 9. RESPOND TO COMPLAINT




