1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Jeffrey A. LeVee (State Bar No. 125863) ilevee@JonesDay.com Eric P. Enson (State Bar No. 204447) epenson@JonesDay.com JONES DAY 555 South Flower Street Fiftieth Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071.2300 Telephone: +1.213.489.3939 Facsimile: +1.213.243.2539 Attorneys for Defendant INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	WESTER	N DIVISION	
12			
13	NAME.SPACE, INC.,	Case No. CV 12-8676-PA	
14	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO	
15 16	v. INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND	INITIAL COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) Complaint served: Oct. 11, 2012	
17	NUMBERS,	Current response date: Nov. 1, 2012	
18	Defendant.	New response date: Nov. 30, 2012	
19		Judge: Honorable Percy Anderson	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	LA1-3178322v1	STIP. EXTENDING TIME TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT	

1	WHEREAS, Plaintiff name.space, Inc., served Defendant Internet		
2	Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers ("ICANN") with its Complaint on		
3	October 11, 2012;		
4	WHEREAS, ICANN's response to the Complaint is due by November 1,		
5	2012; and		
6	WHEREAS, ICANN has requested and Plaintiff has agreed to stipulate,		
7	pursuant to Rule 8-3 of Local Rules for the United States District Court for the		
8	Central District of California, to an extension of 29 days beyond November 1, 2012,		
9	for ICANN to respond to the Complaint.		
10	NOW THEREFORE, ICANN shall have a 29-day extension to respond to the		
11	Complaint in this action, making ICANN's response to the Complaint due on or		
12	before November 30, 2012.		
13			
14	Dated: October 25, 2012 JONES DAY		
15			
16	By: Eric P. Enson		
17	Attorneys for Defendant		
18	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS		
19	ADDIGITED IN INCIDENT AND ADDITION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		
20	Dated: October 2 1/2012 MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
21	Dated. October 2, 2012		
22	By: 1 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
23	Mark R. McDonald		
24	Attorneys for Plaintiff NAME.SPACE, INC.		
25			
26			
27			
28	STIP, EXTENDING TIME TO		
	1.41.217922241	1	

- 2 -

RESPOND TO COMPLAINT

LAI-3178322vI